
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1687
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2003
PERSONNEL WORKING IN THE MINISTRY
BAL KRISHNA CHAUHAN

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of personnel working in groups `A`, `B`, `C` and `D` in the different department and undertakings in the Ministry of Tribal Affairs;

(b) the number of personnel belonging to Other backward Classes, Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Castes separately, out of total number of personnel; and

(c) the group-wise number of personnel belonging to OBCs, STs and SCs?

Answer
MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS ( SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) to (c) The Ministry of Tribal Affairs is having an undertaking, i.e. National Scheduled Tribes Finance and Development Corporation (NSTFDC) and an apex level cooperative society, i.e. Tribal Cooperative Marketing Development Federation of India Ltd. (TRIFED), under its administrative control. The details about the Ministry, the NSTFDC and the TRIFED are given below:-

S. No. Orgn. Group Total No. No. of Employees belonging to different categories
   of Employees
     SC ST OBC GEN

1. MinistryA 18  3 - - 15
  B 26  2 - 1 23
  C 26  6 1 3 16
  D 15  4 2 1 8
  Total 85  15 3 5 62


2. NSTFDC A 15  3 6 - 6
  B 8  - 1 2 5
  C 11  3 1 2 5
  D 11  7 - - 4
  Total 45  13 8 4 20


3. TRIFED A 12  1 2 - 9
  B 39  4 3 1 31
  C 229  48 36 15 130
  D# -  - - - -
  Total 280  53 41 16 170

# As per their Administrative Manual, TRIFED does not have any staff belonging to Group `D`.
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